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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
100  Matthew BLAKE GN  VITESSE 2 STR 1086 1922 317 1st Class

103 George DANIELL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 750 1927 256 2nd Class

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
159 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 336 1st Class

170 Peter BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 336 1st Class

169 Matt PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 3300 1930 334 1st Class

153 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 3300 1930 333 1st Class

171 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 331 2nd Class

111 Aleck BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 330 2nd Class

114 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 747 1930 330 2nd Class

123 Peter KITE GN  SPORTS 1096 1921 329 2nd Class

157 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 747 1929 329 2nd Class

135 Fred WAITE AUSTIN  SEVEN CAMBRIDGE SPEC 750 1935 326 2nd Class

145 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 326 2nd Class

139 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 320 3rd Class

149 Angus JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 319 3rd Class

141 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 318 3rd Class

113 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 317 3rd Class

137 Richard MATTHEWS SINGER  JUNIOR 747 1927/32 317 3rd Class

177  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 317 3rd Class

179 Joseph STOLLERY WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1950 1934 317 3rd Class

146 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 316 3rd Class

119  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1937 314 3rd Class

122 Malcolm GORDON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1929 309 The Roy Paterson 

Trophy

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
202 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3286 1928 277 1st Class

203 Christopher BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 A TOURER 3285 1928 269 2nd Class

207 Christopher CROOK FORD  MODEL A 3285 1930 227 3rd Class

208 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 227 3rd Class
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Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
232 Michael POWER VAUXHALL  23-60 4400 1923 307 The Kirkstyle Plate

1st Class
226 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 303 1st Class

233 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 294 2nd Class

211 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1934/36 292 2nd Class

230 Jeremy HOLDEN VAUXHALL  A TYPE 4500 1914/20 287 3rd Class

228 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 284 3rd Class

235 James HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A 3300 1929 191 The Macdonald Award

Marshals Draw Winners

Harriet Turley

Angus Frost

Stuart Baxter

Steve Allen

Andrew Frank

Ann Robbins

Chris Hunter

Melanie Gray
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EvClasNo Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 100  Matthew BLAKE GN  VITESSE 2 STR 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 24 17 25 25 21 19 317 1st
1a 103 George DANIELL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 8 25 9 25 23 25 9 7 23 14 25 25 19 19 256 2nd
1a 101 Paul HOLMES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 12 25 23 25 9 9 19 14 24 25 18 19 247 0

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
1b 159 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 25 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 336 1st
1b 170 Peter BATTY FORD  T 25 25 25 25 25 25 15 25 25 25 25 25 25 21 336 1st
1b 169 Matt PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 25 15 25 25 25 25 25 24 20 334 1st
1b 153 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 25 15 25 25 25 25 25 24 19 333 1st
1b 171 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 25 25 25 23 20 331 2nd
1b 111 Aleck BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 25 25 25 25 23 21 330 2nd
1b 114 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 25 25 25 21 21 330 2nd
1b 123 Peter KITE GN  SPORTS 25 25 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 329 2nd
1b 157 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 25 25 25 21 20 329 2nd
1b 135 Fred WAITE AUSTIN  SEVEN CAMBRIDGE SPEC 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 25 25 25 25 25 15 326 2nd

1b 145 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 25 14 25 25 25 25 25 24 13 326 2nd
1b 139 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 15 25 25 25 25 14 25 25 24 25 25 23 19 320 3rd
1b 149 Angus JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 25 15 25 25 23 20 319 3rd
1b 141 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 15 25 25 16 25 25 25 12 318 3rd
1b 113 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 25 16 25 25 25 25 15 25 25 25 25 25 24 12 317 3rd
1b 137 Richard MATTHEWS SINGER  JUNIOR 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 24 16 25 25 23 16 317 3rd
1b 177  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 24 17 25 25 24 16 317 3rd
1b 179 Joseph STOLLERY WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 25 25 25 16 25 25 13 25 25 22 25 25 20 21 317 3rd
1b 146 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 24 15 25 25 24 15 316 3rd
1b 119  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 15 25 25 23 13 314 3rd
1b 122 Malcolm GORDON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 24 25 11 25 23 16 25 25 22 13 309 RoyPat
1b 154 Graham CANNINGS RILEY  9 25 25 25 15 24 25 11 25 25 23 25 25 20 16 309 0
1b 162 Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 15 25 25 25 25 11 25 25 15 25 25 23 20 309 0
1b 125 Jack BOND AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 18 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 25 18 25 25 21 15 308 0
1b 183 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 25 25 25 25 25 2 15 25 25 25 25 25 24 17 308 0
1b 175 Andy JOHNSON BUGATTI  T13 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 12 25 15 25 25 24 20 307 0
1b 131 Andy STORER AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 21 13 25 25 23 12 305 0
1b 148 Robert BROWN AMILCAR  CGSS 25 16 25 16 25 25 13 25 23 17 25 25 23 20 303 0
1b 116 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 20 25 25 18 25 25 11 25 25 17 25 25 22 14 302 0
1b 144 Jolyon HARRISON FORD  A SPECIAL 25 25 25 12 25 25 15 25 25 16 25 25 23 11 302 0
1b 134 David READ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 15 25 19 25 25 11 25 25 25 21 25 22 13 301 0
1b 120 Duncan PITTAWAY GN  ANZANI 25 17 25 13 25 25 8 25 23 17 25 25 24 21 298 0
1b 117 Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 15 25 17 25 25 9 25 25 24 25 25 19 12 296 0
1b 124 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 25 15 25 25 15 25 25 24 16 295 0
1b 164 Martyn QUILTER SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 25 25 25 16 2 25 13 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 294 0
1b 168 Derek BROWN AUSTIN  7 25 14 25 25 25 25 13 25 24 12 25 25 20 11 294 0
1b 150 Julian HINDLE AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 25 25 17 23 25 14 16 21 15 25 25 23 12 291 0
1b 110 Andrew READ RILEY  9 TOURER SPECIAL 25 25 12 12 24 25 7 25 25 25 25 25 20 15 290 0
1b 133  Mary BAXTER AUSTIN  ULSTER REP 25 13 25 25 25 25 7 25 25 15 25 25 18 12 290 0
1b 142 Richard DERRICK AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 5 15 25 25 25 25 11 25 25 17 18 25 21 16 278 0
1b 127 Miss Georgie TALBOT AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 19 15 25 12 25 25 9 25 19 14 25 25 20 13 271 0
1b 155 Philip PARKINSON AUSTIN  SEVEN AE TOURER 25 15 25 12 25 25 7 9 23 12 25 25 21 20 269 0
1b 112 James PAINTER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 15 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 16 19 25 20 12 266 0
1b 115 Thomas ADAMS AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 12 12 20 12 25 25 23 12 266 0
1b 140 Grant SELLARS AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 24 8 9 7 21 12 25 25 22 13 266 0
1b 152 David AGNEW AUSTIN  7 25 15 12 25 24 25 11 23 23 7 25 25 18 2 260 0
1b 180 Benjamin CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 5 25 23 16 25 25 11 10 19 14 25 25 23 11 257 0
1b 181 Jock MACKINNON RILEY  9 2STR 25 18 11 25 25 25 10 13 12 15 20 25 20 11 255 0
1b 184 Tom THORNTON G N  Papillon 17 25 12 25 9 14 22 14 15 25 25 25 20 248 0
1b 172 Adam FORSTER AUSTIN  7 SALOON 15 25 25 23 25 11 12 24 15 25 25 11 11 247 0
1b 156  Kraig MYCOCK AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 14 25 25 25 13 25 25 25 20 15 20 232 0
1b 118 Miss Vienna JEAVONS AUSTIN  ULSTER 25 14 25 25 23 25 9 25 25 14 20 230 0
1b 160 John WELLS MG  PA 2STR SPORTS 25 15 11 16 23 25 7 8 21 15 1 25 14 15 221 0
1b 132 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 19 25 25 25 25 25 11 25 24 14 218 0
1b 126  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 15 12 18 24 25 12 9 18 13 3 25 18 12 204 0
1b 182 Ivan DUTTON SALMSON  VAL 3 13 25 25 23 25 25 6 11 18 13 13 197 0
1b 128 Simon BOWYER AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 20 190 0
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1b 174 Richard KIBBLE AUSTIN  7 25 13 7 17 19 25 3 19 25 17 12 182 0
1b 151 Stephen ARKELL SINGER  JUNIOR 25 25 25 25 25 25 150 0
1b 136 Oliver PETCH AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 15 25 16 24 25 13 143 0
1b 158 Tom PEPPIATT AUSTIN  7 25 15 25 18 24 25 7 139 0
1b 165 Miss Jessica SMITH AUSTIN  SEVEN SPORTS 6 15 11 12 22 7 9 14 14 13 123 0
1b 143 Duncan WILTSHIRE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 11 16 23 25 75 0
1b 147 Graham ROBBINS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 3 5 14 0 5 0 0 0 27 0
1b 121 Nigel COULTER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 0 N/S
1b 129 Andrew CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 0 N/S
1b 130 Samuel ROBBINS AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 0 N/S
1b 138 Richard CLARK HRG  1 1/2 LITRE 0 N/S
1b 161  Archie BULLETT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 2STR 0 N/S
1b 163 Miss Sarah BLAKE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 0 N/S
1b 166 Joe DE GIORGI AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 0 N/S
1b 173 Derek CHATTO MG  M Type 0 N/S

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 202 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 25 25 25 25 25 0 13 11 24 14 24 25 22 19 277 1st
2a 203 Christopher BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 A TOURER 25 25 13 12 24 0 14 25 25 21 21 25 20 19 269 2nd
2a 207 Christopher CROOK FORD  MODEL A 25 25 12 12 23 8 12 12 19 15 11 25 15 13 227 3rd
2a 208 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 25 25 9 15 19 1 12 8 21 13 19 25 16 19 227 3rd
2a 201 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 25 25 15 15 23 1 12 12 25 17 17 187 0
2a 205 Dr Thomas CLYNES FORD  Model A Saloon 25 25 12 13 21 8 12 10 25 10 19 180 0
2a 209 Harry PETCH FORD  MODEL A 25 25 11 15 21 1 8 12 25 17 160 0
2a 206 Dougal CAWLEY FORD  MODEL A 25 25 13 13 25 11 2 7 11 13 145 0

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
2b 232 Michael POWER VAUXHALL  23-60 25 25 25 17 25 25 13 25 24 15 25 25 19 19 307 KirkPl
2b 226 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 25 25 25 12 25 25 12 25 22 15 25 25 22 20 303 1st
2b 233 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 25 25 25 17 25 3 13 25 25 20 25 25 21 20 294 2nd
2b 211 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 25 12 18 25 25 10 25 24 15 25 25 19 19 292 2nd
2b 230 Jeremy HOLDEN VAUXHALL  A TYPE 2 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 20 13 25 25 22 17 287 3rd
2b 228 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 25 25 12 25 25 15 25 24 17 25 25 21 20 284 3rd
2b 219 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 25 25 25 15 25 25 10 13 21 15 23 14 21 19 276 0
2b 210 Richard BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 25 25 25 15 23 25 13 25 13 13 9 25 18 19 273
2b 234  Peter GARLAND LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 2 STR 25 25 14 24 25 11 25 25 21 4 25 19 20 263 0
2b 220 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 25 25 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 25 19 260 0
2b 224 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 25 17 25 0 9 7 22 12 25 25 20 18 230 0
2b 216 Charlie HINDLE FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 18 25 13 3 24 1 13 8 12 13 22 25 10 19 206 0
2b 218 Russell WEBSTER FORD  MODEL A 25 11 13 23 0 11 11 19 14 12 25 19 17 200 0
2b 235 James HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A 7 25 11 5 20 1 11 11 21 13 9 25 13 19 191 Macdon
2b 227  Matthew BIRKETT FORD  MODEL A 25 11 12 21 0 11 7 19 13 12 25 16 17 189 0
2b 231 Ben BAYLISS FORD  MODEL A 25 25 9 16 16 0 10 5 11 11 9 25 12 15 189 0
2b 213 Robert BEEBEE CHRYSLER  B70 TOURER 11 12 25 0 3 25 25 18 2 25 21 19 186 0
2b 229 Sean BRAMHALL RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 25 13 12 25 25 9 11 25 13 183 0
2b 222  Tim KNELLER MORRIS  BULLNOSE OXFORD 9 15 21 25 9 13 21 13 11 25 17 179 0
2b 223 Robert FRANKCOM FORD  A 25 25 12 1 25 8 12 19 25 19 171 0
2b 214 Tobias BRUCE RILEY  9 SPECIAL 21 12 15 22 25 9 2 25 3 19 153 0
2b 225 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS INVICTA  A TYPE 13 12 25 0 1 1 15 15 25 25 19 151 0

2b 204 Benjamin WHITAKER FORD  MODEL A 6 25 10 12 2 9 13 2 25 13 14 131 0
2b 215 Michael NEW MORRIS  OXFORD SPECIAL 0 N/S
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